
SENATOR LYNDO N B . JOHNSO N 
DAILY DIAR Y Day Thursda y 

The Senator began his day at (place). Sheraton-Park Hote l Date August 13, 1959 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

12 
13 
14 

15 
16 

17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Time 

7:00a 
8:45a 
8:56a 
9:00a 
9:15a 
9:20a 

9:30a 
10:30a 
10:33a 
10:35a 
12:30p 

12:45p 
1:15p 
2:45p 

3:00p 
3:15p 

3:30p 
3:45p 

4:00p 
5:15p 
5:20p 
5:45p 
6:35p 

Telephone 
f o r t 

Lo 

f 

f 

t 

t 

t 

t 

LD 

t 
t 

f 

Activity (includ e visite d by) * 

Natl Rural Carriers breakfast, Sheraton Park Hotel
 arrived at P-38

Mr. J.C. Kellam and Lee Gregg, at LBJ Ranch
Mrs. Anderson at Middleburg, Wa.
 Sen Eastland
Jack Spain (Sen Ervin's office) and Dr. Arthur Wenger, Atlantic Christian Church,

 Wilson, NC re: invitation to speak in North Carolina to group of Christian church
Senate Johnson opened the Senate
Secretary Anderson
Governor Robert Meyner, New Jersey re: nomination of Phil Foreman for federal judge
 left for House steps to see and hear Texas choir boys
Mr. and Mrs. Murray Marshall (Dallas) and their children, Marilyn and Malcolm --

 handshake and hello
W. H. Kittrell, Dallas — discussed various matters, among them Oscar Mauzy
lunch in P-38 1.95
Sen Muskie and some of his Maine constituents: Frank Tarr, Joseph Winners,

Alton Lyond, Michael Gruaker
Sen Dirksen -- re: bringing up Housing Bill this coming Monday

Sen Sparkman -- re: is Monday all right with him for housing bill if we clear it with

f 

Sen Capehart
Sen Capehart -- re: bringing up Housing Bill the coming Monday
John Connally, Fort Worth, among other matters the discussion of federal judgeship

 in Eastern district of Texas
 Ken BeLieu
 Tom Corcoran
Sen Hill and Sen Kennedy re: labor legislation
Bobby o n Senat e floo r Bobby on Senate floor
To the Speaker's office

Expenditure 

Code 

R 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 

l_.ee

