The Senator began his day at (place)___

Sheraton-Park Hotel

Date August 13, 1959

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure
		Lo	LD		Code
1	7:00a			Natl Rural Carriers breakfast, Sheraton Park Hotel	
2	8:45a			arrived at P-38	
3	8:50a		t	Mr. J. C. Kellam and Lee Gregg, at LBJ Ranch	
4	9:00a		t	Mrs. Anderson at Middleburg, Va.	:
5	9:15a	f		Sen Eastland	
6	9:20a		İ	Jack Spain (Sen Ervin's office) and Dr. Arthur Wenger, Atlantic Christian Church,	
				Wilson, NC re invitation to speak in North Carolina to group of Christian church	
7	9:30a			Senate Johnson opened the Senate	<u> </u>
8	10:30a	f		Secretary Anderson	Ì
9	10:33a		f	Governor Robert Meyner, New Jersey re nomination of Phil Foreman for federal judge	
10	10:35a			left for House steps to see and hear Texas choir boys	
11	12:30p			Mr. and Mrs. Murray Marshall(Dallas) and their children, Marilyn and Malcolm	
				handshake andhello	
12	12:45p			W. H. Kittrell, Dallas discussed various matters, among them Oscar Mauzy	
13	1:15p			lunch in P-38 1.15	R
14	2:45p			Sen Muskie and some of his Maine constituents: Frank Tarr, Joseph Winners,	
				Alton Lyond, Michael Gruaker	
15	3:00p			Sen Dirksen re bringing up Housing Bill this coming Monday	
16	3:15p	t	,	en Sparkman re is Monday all right with him for housing bill if we clear it with	ļ
				Sen Capehart	
17	3:30p	t		Sen Capehart re bringing up housing bill the coming Monday	
18	3:45p		f	John Connally, Fort Worth, among other matters the discussion of federal judgeship	İ
				in Eastern district of Texas	
19	4:00p	t		Ken BeLieu	
20	5:15 p			Tom Corcoran	
21	5:20p			Sen Hill and Sen Kennedy re labor legislation	
22	-	t		Bobby on Senate Flo@r	
23	6: 35p			To the Speaker's office	
		l			